PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3494656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-FRANCOIS FERRARO	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES APS - SUCCURSALE FRANCE	
Street Address:	23, AVENUE JULES RIMET	
City:	ST. DENIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	93200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14356987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9896331963 Email: fglmfrr@dow.com **Correspondent Name: BARB STIEVE** Address Line 1: 2040 DOW CENTER

Address Line 4: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72543-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARB STIEVE
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Stieve/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=72543-US-PCT 20150824 EWB Inventor to Rohm and Haas Europe (Ferraro)#page1.tif source=72543-US-PCT 20150824 EWB Inventor to Rohm and Haas Europe (Ferraro)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036398 FRAME: 0367 503448031

DN: 72548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEAN-FRANCOIS FERRARO of 9 pl Nicolas Poussin,

Hammeau du Brevil BUC 78530 France (hereafter "Assignor") invented certain new
and useful improvements "REMOVAL OF URANIUM FROM WATER" hereeafter

"INVENTION") for which on the date below an application for Letters Patent in France
was filed;

WHEREAS, at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION was assigned to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, SUCCURSALE FRANCE a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 23 avenue Jules Rimet, 93210 La Plaine Saint Denis, by virtue of Assignor's employment with ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS; and whereas ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of Assignor's entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS, for all countries, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors and assigns; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States

PATENT REEL: 036398 FRAME: 0368

DN: 72548

or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS or its successors or assigns, for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

The said application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed Va pour certification matérialle de lagriguater on February 13, 2013 and bears the application number 61/764,189. dem Bean-Huncoc IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed his signature. most an engage en de des gandades February 213 2013 Geografia documento COUNTRY OF FRANCE: La Plaine Saint Denis Jean-Francois Ferraro personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this of ______, 2013. [SEAL] Notary Public ROHM AND HAAS EUROPE SERVICES ApS SUCCURSALE FRANCE On behalf of Rohm and Haas Europe Services ApS I hereby accept assignment of the above-identified INVENTION. matériglie de la signatur (SEAL) Date Ramón Melgarejo President Rohm and Haas Europe Services ApS Succursale France COUNTRY OF TRANSF Ramon Melgarejo personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this _____ day of ____, 2013. SEAL Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/24/2015

PATENT REEL: 036398 FRAME: 0369